PINK John George

Born: 20 Apr 1844 Wrotham, Kent, England
Died: 19 Nov 1886 (42) Carterton, NZ

Buried: Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Father: William 1821 - 1896

Mother: Hannah M Chessman 1823 - 1899

Married: 25 Dec 1867 Strood, England
TAYLOR Sarah Ann

Born: 9 Dec 1846 Barley, Hertfordshire, England
Died: 13 Jun 1924 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Samuel 1810 -

Mother: Susan Wisbey 1813 - 1903

Married: (2") 19 Jan 1893 Carterton, NZ
Mudgway Thomas

Born: 6 Dec 1852 Lower Hutt, NZ

Died: 30 May 1924 (72) Ohakune, NZ

Buried: Ohakune, NZ, cemetery

Children:

Pink Walter George #

Born: 12 Aug 1868 High Helden, Kent, England
Died: 10 Aug 1956 (78) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ

Married: 6 Aug 1896 (as George)

Swan Violet Penman

Born: 3 Jul 1871 Bothwell, Scotland

Died: 29 Aug 1936 (65) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Aramoho cemetery, Wanganui, NZ
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Pink
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Collier
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Pink
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Free
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Pink

Ernest Nehemiah

Jan 1872 Nth Aylesford, Kent, England
3 Sep 1955 (83) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
31 Jan 1922
Vida Alice (Alice)
13 Apr 1894 Otaki, Nz
8 Sep 1932 (38) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Arthur Henry

16 Dec 1876
19 Oct 1954 (78) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
22 Mar 1905
Marion
23 May 1881 Ross, NZ
13 Sep 1968 (87) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Frederick Wennington

See own profile PP0018

Pink
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Johnson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Pink
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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Alfred Forbes
30 Dec 1879 Wellington, NZ
12 Nov 1940 (61) Carterton, NZ
Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

24 Jun 1908

Emma Matilda
18 Apr 1882 Carterton, NZ
17 Jun 1952 (70) Carterton, NZ
Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

William Herbert
26 Mar 1881 Greytown, NZ
20 Aug 1938 (57) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ



Married: 26 Sep 1906 Wellington, NZ

Davies Louisa

Born: 10 Dec 1879 Wellington, NZ
Died: 17 Oct 1960 (81) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Pink Edgar James

Born: 27 Oct 1882 Carterton, NZ
Died: 27 Feb 1969 (87) Ohau, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 2 Oct 1912 Selwyn, NZ
Free Wilhelmina Millar

Born: 30 Jul 1886 Ross, NZ
Died: 1 Jun 1944 (58) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Pink Hannah Rose Sophia

Born: 15 Apr 1884 Carterton, NZ
Died: 23 Apr 1943 (59) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 12 May 1920 Foxton, NZ
Purcell Roydy Thomas

Born: 20 Dec 1895 Wanganui, NZ
Died: 11 Feb 1957 (62) Raumati, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

WW1, Field Artillery
Property:

Arthur:
Town Block 14, Section 9 1901 - 1919 15 Churchill St

Ernest:
Town Block 18, Section 21 1907 - 1925 18 Kent St

Hannah:
Town Block 18, Section 25 1920 - 1921 81 Winchester St
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Notes:

John was a policeman in England

Immigrated to NZ on ‘Wennington’ arriving at Wellington on 24 May 1874
# Walter changed his name between 1993 & 1996 to Walter Pink George

and is in all the electoral rolls as Walter Peter George

The two Free women were sisters

Electoral Rolls:

1905
1908
1911

1890
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954

1896
1899
1900
1903
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John

Walter

Masterton
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Hawera

Wanganui
Wanganui

Ernest
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Labourer
Freezer
Freezer
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Fireman
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Taxi Driver
Labourer
Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Sarah
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Violet

Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui
Wanganui

Vida

Domestic
Domestic
Domestic

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957

1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1963
1966

1900
1903
1905
1908
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Ohau

Ohau

Ohau

Ohau

Ohau

Kent St
Kent St
Kent St
Kent St
Kent St
Kent St
Kent St
Kent St
Kent St
Kent St
Kent St
Kent St

Arthur
Hurleyville
Hurleyville
Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin

Levin
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Alfred

Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Labourer

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter

Labourer
Labourer
Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Driver

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Groom

Storeman
Storeman
Storeman

Winchester St

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Marion

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
P N
PN
P N
PN
PN
P N
P N
P N
P N
P N
P N
P N

Emma

Carterton
Carterton

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Spinster
Married

Spinster



1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1949

1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
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Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton

William
Carterton
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Kuku

Winchester St

Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Kent St
Kent St
Kent St
Kent St
Kent St

45 Kent St
Amora Hospital

Edgar
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Grocer

Storekeeper

Grocer

Grocer

Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager

Groom
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Beekeeper
Beekeeper
Beekeeper
Beekeeper
Beekeeper
Beekeeper

Apiraist
Apiraist
Apiraist

Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton
Carterton

Louisa
Wellington
Wellington
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Kuku
Levin
Waikanae
Waikanae
Waikanae
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Wilhelmina

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1949
1954
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Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Roydy

Kent St

Kent St
Winchester St
Wanganui
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera
Palmerston Nth
Plimmerton
Plimmerton

Apiraist
Apiraist
Apiraist
Apiraist
Apiraist
Apiraist
Apiraist
Apiraist
Apiraist
Apiraist
Apiraist

Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter
Painter

Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau

Hannah
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Ohau
Levin
Levin
Wanganui
Hawera
Hawera
Hawera

Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
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