# PINK John George

Born:	20 Apr 1844	Wrotham, Kent, England
Died:	19 Nov 1886 (42)	Carterton, NZ
Buried:	Clareville cemetery, Carterto	n, NZ

- Father:
   William
   1821 1896

   Mother:
   Hannah M Chessman
   1823 1899
- Married: 25 Dec 1867 Strood, England

# TAYLOR Sarah Ann

Born:	9 Dec 1846	Barley, Hertfordshire, England
Died: Buried:	13 Jun 1924 (78) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	Levin, NZ NZ
Fathor	Samuel	1810 -

Carterton, NZ

- Father:Samuel1810 -Mother:Susan Wisbey1813 1903
- Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 19 Jan 1893

## Mudgway Thomas

Born:	6 Dec 1852	Lower Hutt, NZ
Died:	30 May 1924 (72)	Ohakune, NZ
Buried:	Ohakune, NZ, cemetery	

# Children:

Pink	Walter George	#
Born:	12 Aug 1868	High Helden, Kent, England
Died:	10 Aug 1956 (78)	Wanganui, NZ
Buried:	Aramoho cemetery, W	anganui, NZ
Married:	6 Aug 1896 (as (	George)
Swan	Violet Penman	
Born:	3 Jul 1871	Bothwell, Scotland
Died:	29 Aug 1936 (65)	Wanganui, NZ
Buried:	Aramoho cemetery, W	anganui, NZ

<b>Pink</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Ernest Nehemiah</b> Jan 1872 3 Sep 1955 (83) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	Nth Aylesford, Kent, England Levin, NZ NZ
Married: <b>Collier</b> Born: Died: Buried:	31 Jan 1922 <b>Vida Alice (Alice)</b> 13 Apr 1894 8 Sep 1932 (38) Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	Otaki, NZ Levin, NZ , NZ
<b>Pink</b> Born: Died: Buried:		Palmerston Nth, NZ erston Nth, NZ
Married:	22 Mar 1905	
Free Born: Died: Buried:	Marion 23 May 1881 13 Sep 1968 (87) Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palm	Ross, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ Derston Nth, NZ
Pink	Frederick Wenningto	on
See	own profile PP0018	
<b>Pink</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Alfred Forbes 30 Dec 1879 12 Nov 1940 (61) Clareville cemetery, Carterto	Wellington, NZ Carterton, NZ n, NZ

Married: 24 Jun 1908

# JohnsonEmma MatildaBorn:18 Apr 1882Carterton, NZDied:17 Jun 1952 (70)Carterton, NZBuried:Clareville cemetery, Carterton, NZ

Pink	William Herbert	
Born:	26 Mar 1881	Greytown, NZ
Died:	20 Aug 1938 (57)	Levin, NZ
Buried:	Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin,	NZ

Married:	26 Sep 1906		Wellington,	NZ
Died:	<b>Louisa</b> 10 Dec 1879 17 Oct 1960 (81) Tiro Tiro Rd ceme		Wellington, Levin, NZ NZ	NZ
Died:	<b>Edgar Jam</b> 27 Oct 1882 27 Feb 1969 (87) Tiro Tiro Rd ceme		Carterton, I Ohau, NZ NZ	NZ
Married:	2 Oct 1912		Selwyn, NZ	
Died:	Wilhelmina 30 Jul 1886 1 Jun 1944 (58) Tiro Tiro Rd ceme	-	Ross, NZ Palmerston NZ	Nth, NZ
Died:	Hannah Ro 15 Apr 1884 23 Apr 1943 (59) Tiro Tiro Rd ceme	-	Carterton, I Levin, NZ NZ	NZ
Married:	12 May 1920		Foxton, NZ	
<b>Purcell</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Roydy Tho</b> 20 Dec 1895 11 Feb 1957 (62) Karori cemetery, V WW1, Field Artille	Wellington,	Wanganui, Raumati, N NZ	
Property:				
<b>Arthur:</b> Town Block	14, Section 9	1901 - 191	9	15 Churchill St
<b>Ernest:</b> Town Block	18, Section 21	1907 – 192	5	18 Kent St
<b>Hannah:</b> Town Block	18, Section 25	1920 – 192	1	81 Winchester St

### Notes:

John was a policeman in England

Immigrated to NZ on 'Wennington' arriving at Wellington on 24 May 1874 # Walter changed his name between 1993 & 1996 to Walter Pink George and is in all the electoral rolls as Walter Peter George

The two Free women were sisters

#### **Electoral Rolls:**

1905 1908 1911	John		<b>Sarah</b> Ohau Ohau Ohau	Domestic Domestic Domestic
1890 1896 1899 1900 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Walter Masterton Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Labourer Freezer Fireman Fireman Fireman Fireman Fireman Fireman Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Violet Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui Wanganui	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1954 1896 1899 1900 1903	Wanganui <b>Ernest</b> Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Vida	

1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1944 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957	Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Kent St Kent St	Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Carpenter	Winchester Levin Levin Levin Levin	St Spinster Married Married Married Married
	Arthur		Marion	
1899	Hurleyville	Labourer		
1900	Hurleyville	Labourer		
1905	Levin	Driver	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Driver	Levin	Married
1911	Levin	Driver	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Driver	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Driver	Levin	Married
1922	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡN	Married
1928	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡN	Married
1931	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡN	Married
1935	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡΝ	Married
1938	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡΝ	Married
1941	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡΝ	Married
1943	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡΝ	Married
1946	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡΝ	Married
1949	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡΝ	Married
1954	Palmerston Nth	Labourer	ΡΝ	Married
1963			ΡΝ	Widow
1966			ΡN	Widow
	Alfred		Emma	
1900	Carterton	Groom		
1903	Carterton	Storeman		
1905	Carterton	Storeman	Carterton	Spinster
1908	Carterton	Storeman	Carterton	Married

1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1949	Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton	Grocer Storekeeper Grocer Manager Manager Manager Manager Manager	Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton Carterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
	William		Louisa	
1903	Carterton	Groom	Wellington	Spinster
1905	Ohau	Labourer	Wellington	Spinster
1908	Ohau	Labourer	Ohau	Married
1911	Ohau	Labourer	Ohau	Married
1914	Ohau	Labourer	Ohau	Married
1919	Ohau	Labourer	Ohau	Married
1922	Ohau	Labourer	Ohau	Married
1925	Kuku	Farmer	Kuku	Married
1928	Winchester St	Farmer	Levin	Married
1931	Waikanae	Farmer	Waikanae	Married
1935	Waikanae	Farmer	Waikanae	Married
1938	Waikanae	Farmer	Waikanae	Married
1941	Kent St		Levin	Widow
1943	Kent St		Levin	Widow
1946	Kent St		Levin	Widow
1949	Kent St		Levin	Widow
1954	Kent St		Levin	Widow
1957	45 Kent St		Levin	Widow
1960	Amora Hospital		Levin	Widow
1905	<b>Edgar</b> Ohau	Beekeeper	Wilhelmin	а
1908	Ohau	Beekeeper	Ohau	Married
1911	Ohau	Beekeeper	Ohau	Married
1914	Ohau	Beekeeper	Ohau	Married
1919	Ohau	Beekeeper	Ohau	Married
1922	Ohau	Beekeeper	Ohau	Married
1925	Ohau	Apiraist	Ohau	Married
1928	Ohau	Apiraist	Ohau	Married
1931	Ohau	Apiraist	Ohau	Married

1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966	Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Apiraist Apiraist Apiraist Apiraist Apiraist Apiraist Apiraist Apiraist Apiraist Apiraist Apiraist Apiraist	Ohau Ohau Ohau Ohau	Married Married Married
	Roydy		Hannah	
1905			Ohau	Spinster
1908			Ohau	Spinster
1911			Ohau	Spinster
1914			Ohau	Spinster
1919	Kent St	Painter	Ohau	Spinster
1922	Kent St	Painter	Levin	Married
1925	Winchester St	Painter	Levin	Married
1928	Wanganui	Painter	Wanganui	Married
1931	Hawera	Painter	Hawera	Married
1935	Hawera	Painter	Hawera	Married
1938	Hawera	Painter	Hawera	Married
1943	Palmerston Nth	Painter		
1949	Plimmerton	Painter		
1954	Plimmerton	Painter		